
THE LONDON GAZETTE, 20 MARCH, 1934 1883

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1927—continued.

SUMMAKY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Period 1st to 15th March, 1934
( 1933Corresponding J jggg

period in | joq-i

Total 1st January to 15th March, 1934
f . -,. f 1933Corresponding I ,ggo

period in | 1931

Anthrax.

a
§
o>

Mra

o
No.
16
14
17
39

101
91
95

120

•0

(3
es

1
"3
.8'3

No.
16
16
23
40

101
110
124
130

Foot-
and-Mouth

Disease.

aoo

9 O

||

O

No.
—7

~2

47
1
5

|gj

"UjO-S
f3 r&

^S5a eg
J S^
I'S £ g
.2 « o 2a * &'£
O

No.

—456

214

4,508
67

515

Parasitic
Mange.§

aTS
"S 0

2 .2

I""!
0

No.
6

12
9

15

61
62
58
51

4

"̂a
"eS

.§'S

No.
8

22
18
24

97
118
104
88

Sheep
Scab.

a
8

o ojj
0

No.
15
21
6

15

260
167
95

130

Swine
Fever.

o
0

08

||

O

No.
72
56
97
56

363
197
449
265

1
1
1
*

S

00

No.
50
26
59
12

193
68

193
97

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.
§ Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.

NOTE.—The following diseases were eradicated in Great Britain in the years indicated:—
Cattle plague, or rinder-pest (peso's bovina)l871 ; pleuro-pneumonia (peripneumonia contagiota
bovum) 1898 ; sheep pox (variola oviitm) 1850 ; rabies 1922 ; epizootic lymphangitis (lymphangitit
epizootica) 1906 ; and glanders (including farcy) (malleus) 1928. Dourine has never existed in
Great Britain.

TUBERCULOSIS ORDER OF 1925.

Number of Bovine Animals in respect of which Notices of Intended Slaughter issued by
Local Authorities under the Tuberculosis Order of 1925 have been received by the Ministry of
Agriculture and Fisheries during the period 1st to 15th March, 1934.

Counties (including all Boroughs
therein).

ENGLAND.
Bedford ...
Berks
Buckingham

Isle of Ely
Chester
Cornwall ...
Cumberland ...
Derby
Devon
Dorset
Durham ...
Essex
Gloucester
TTfirpfr»rr1

Hertford ...
Huntingdon
Kent
Lancaster ...
Leicester .
Lincoln, Holland
Lincoln, Kesteven
Lincoln, Lindsey ...
Middlesex...
Norfolk
Northampton
Northumberland...
Nottingham
Oxford
Salop
Somerset ...

Number
of Bovine
Animals.

4
2
4
1

57
10
17
13
4
4

22
69
20

5
1
5

29
12
1

13
28

4
9
5
3

16
7

40
8

Counties (including all Boroughs
therein).

ENGLAND.
Southampton ... ... ...

Isle of Wight ...
Stafford ...
Suffolk
Surrey
Sussex, East
Sussex, West ...
Warwick ...
Westmorland
Wilts
Worcester ...
York, North Riding
York, West Riding

TOTAL

WALES
Anglesey ...
Caernarvon
Cardigan...
Carmarthen
Denbigh ...
Flint
Glamorgan
Merioneth
Monmonth ,.
Montgomery

TOTAL

Number
of Bovine
Animals.'

6
4

67
2

10
9

16
4
2

36
4

12
60

647

5
2
8
3

16
11

7
2
5
1

60


