## DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1927—continued. SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

	Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Parasitic Mange.§		Sheep Scab.					
Period.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Animals slaughtrd as diseased or ex- posed to infec- tion.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animale attacked.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Swine slaughtered.			
Period 1st to 15th March, 1934  Corresponding   1933   1932   1931	No. 16 14 17 39	No. 16 16 23 40	No. 7 2	No.  456  214	No. 6 12 9 15	No. 8 22 18 24	No. 15 21 6 15	No. 72 56 97 56	No. 50 26 59 12			
Total 1st January to 15th March, 1934  Corresponding   1933 1932 1931	101 91 95 120	101 110 124 130	47 1 5	4,508 67 515	61 62 58 51	97 118 104 88	260 167 95 130	363 197 449 265	193 68 193 97			

Note.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.

§ Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.

Note.—The following diseases were eradicated in Great Britain in the years indicated:—Cattle plague, or rinder-pest (pestis bovina) 1877; pleuro-pneumonia (peripneumonia contagiosa bovum) 1898; sheep pox (variola ovium) 1850; rabies 1922; epizootic lymphangitis (lymphangitis epizootica) 1906; and glanders (including farcy) (malleus) 1928. Dourine has never existed in Great Britain.

## TUBERCULOSIS ORDER OF 1925.

Number of Bovine Animals in respect of which Notices of Intended Slaughter issued by Local Authorities under the Tuberculosis Order of 1925 have been received by the Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries during the period 1st to 15th March, 1934.

Counties (including all Boro therein),	aghs	Number of Bovine Animals.	Counties (including therein	Number of Bovine Animals.		
ENGLAND.			ENGLAN			
Bedford		4	Southampton	•••	•••	6
Berks		2	Isle of Wight	•••		4
Buckingham		4	Stafford	•••		67
Isle of Ely		1	Suffolk	•••	•••	2
Chester	{	57	Surrey	•••		10
Cornwall		10	Sussex, East	•••	•••	9
Cumberland		17	Sussex, West	••• .	•••	16
Derby		13	Warwick	•••	•••	4
Devon		4	Westmorland	•••		2
Dorset		4	Wilts	•••		36
Ourham		22	Worcester	•••		4
Issex		69	York, North Riding	•••		12
Houcester		20	York, West Riding		]	60
Hereford		2	-			
Hertford		5	TOTAL		••• 1	647
Huntingdon		1				
Kent		5				
ancaster		29	WALE	S.		
Leicester ,,,		12	Anglesey			5
incoln, Holland		1	Caernarvon		1	2
incoln, Kesteven	أ	13	Cardigan			8
incoln, Lindsey	}	28	Carmarthen			3
Liddlesex		4	Denbigh	•••		16
Norfolk		9	Fliat	•••		11
Northampton		5	Glamorgan	•••		7
Torthumberland		3	Merioneth	•••	1	2
Tottingham	ĺ	16	Monmouth	•••		5
)xford		7	Montgomery			i
alop		40		•••		
omerset		8	Total	•••		60